Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$18,571 $236,852 $0 $236,852 $0 $18,571 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$14,886 $160,511 $0 $160,511 $0 $14,886 $0

$0 $0 $64,574 $0 $64,574 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$1,003 $58,713 -$7,183 $24,924 $26,606 $1,003 $360

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,759 $60,678 $6,703 $46,642 $20,739 $4,759 $209

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$39,218 $516,753 $64,094 $468,928 $0 $111,919 $39,218 $569

-$5,310 -$19,306 $18,779 -$527 $0 -$5,310 $3,089

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,052 $159,721 $735,126 $159,721 -$191,768 $543,358 $2,052 $12,240

$35,960 $657,168 $818,000 $628,122 -$191,768 $655,277 $35,960 $15,898

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$70,213 $846,520 -$789,486 $0 $57,034 $70,213 $5,607

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$227,206 -$227,206 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

2016

Transactions(1) Debit /

(Credit) during 2017

Opening

Interest

Amounts as of

Jan-1-17

OEB-Approved

Disposition during

2017

Principal

Adjustments(1)

during 2017

Closing

Principal

Balance as of

Dec-31-17

2017

Opening Principal

Amounts as of Jan-

1-17

Interest Jan-1 to

Dec-31-17

Closing Interest

Amounts as of

Dec-31-16

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

RRR filing

Group 2 Accounts
Other Regulatory Assets - Sub-Account - Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508

[…]

Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$18,571 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 -$8,964 -$8,964 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$14,886 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $64,574 $64,574 $129,148 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$858 $505 $26,606 -$8,405 $18,201 $505

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,684 $284 $20,739 $4,846 $25,585 $284

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$38,998 $0 $788 $111,919 $52,051 $0 $0 $163,970 $788

-$2,221 $0 $0 $0 $22,999 $22,999 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$2,052 -$1,072 $11,168 $543,358 $42,563 $215,042 $370,879 $11,168

$38,829 -$1,072 $11,956 $655,277 $94,613 $215,042 $22,999 $557,848 $11,956

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $75,819 $57,034 -$80 $56,954 $75,819

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

OEB-Approved

Disposition during

2018

Closing

Principal

Balance as of

Dec-31-18

Opening

Interest

Amounts as of

Jan-1-18

OEB-Approved

Disposition

during 2017

2018

Opening Principal

Amounts as of Jan-

1-18

Transactions(1) Debit /

(Credit) during 2018

Principal

Adjustments(1)

during 2018

2017

Closing Interest

Amounts as of

Dec-31-17

Interest

Adjustments(1)

during 2017

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

[…]

Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$8,964 -$112,036 -$120,999

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $129,148 $64,574 $193,722

$0 $0 $0 $376,153 $376,153

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$437 $941 $18,201 -$19,412 -$1,211

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$439 $723 $25,585 $5,063 $30,647

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$876 $0 $0 $1,664 $163,970 $314,342 $0 $0 $478,312

$0 $0 $22,999 -$323,588 $98,195 -$202,393

$0 $0 $0 $0

$390 $5,832 $5,726 $370,879 $29,417 $328,316 $71,980

$1,266 $5,832 $0 $7,391 $557,848 $20,171 $328,316 $98,195 $347,898

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$993 $76,812 $56,954 $0 $56,954

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

Interest Jan-1 to

Dec-31-18

OEB-Approved

Disposition

during 2018

Interest

Adjustments(1)

during 2018

2018 2019

Opening Principal

Amounts as of Jan-

1-19

Transactions Debit /

(Credit) during 2019

OEB-Approved

Disposition during

2019

Principal

Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing

Principal

Balance as of

Dec-31-19

Closing Interest

Amounts as of

Dec-31-18

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

RRR filing

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 -$120,999 -$266,667

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $193,722 $64,574

$0 $4,100 $4,100 $376,153 $440,889

$0 -$2,185 -$2,185 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $170,856

$0 $0 $0 $260,141

$941 $251 $1,192 -$1,211 -$23,022

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$723 $633 $1,356 $30,647 $5,479

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$1,664 $2,799 $0 $0 $4,464 $478,312 $652,249 $0 $0

$0 -$588 -$588 -$202,393 -$290,910 -$111,718

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$5,726 $6,115 $11,451 $1,252 $1,642 $71,980 $0 $0 $0

$7,391 $8,327 $11,451 $1,252 $5,518 $347,898 $361,339 $0 -$111,718

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$76,812 $1,280 $78,092 $56,954 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

OEB-Approved

Disposition

during 2019

Interest Jan-1 to

Dec-31-19

2020

Transactions Debit /

(Credit) during 2020

OEB-Approved

Disposition during

2020

Principal

Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Opening Principal

Amounts as of Jan-

1-20

2019

Interest

Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing Interest

Amounts as of

Dec-31-19

Opening

Interest

Amounts as of

Jan-1-19

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

RRR filing

Group 2 Accounts

[…]

Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$387,666 $0 -$2,666 -$2,666 -$387,666

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$258,296 $0 $0 $0 $258,296

$817,042 $4,100 $6,062 $10,162 $817,042

$0 -$2,185 $0 -$2,185 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$170,856 $0 $320 $320 $170,856

$260,141 $0 $6,737 $6,737 $260,141

-$24,233 $1,192 -$119 $1,073 -$24,233

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$36,126 $1,356 $445 $1,801 $36,126

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$1,130,561 $4,464 $10,779 $0 $0 $15,243 $0 $0 $1,130,561

-$605,021 -$588 -$6,031 -$6,618 -$605,021

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$71,980 $1,642 $990 $0 $0 $2,632 $0 $0 $71,980

$597,520 $5,518 $5,739 $0 $0 $11,257 $0 $0 $597,520

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$56,954 $78,092 $783 $78,875 $56,954

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0

Interest

Disposition

during 2021 -

instructed by

OEB

Closing Interest

Amounts as of

Dec-31-20

2021
Closing Principal

Balances as of Dec

31-20 Adjusted for

Dispositions during

2021

Principal

Disposition

during 2021 -

instructed by

OEB

2020
Opening

Interest

Amounts as of

Jan-1-20

Interest Jan-1 to

Dec-31-20

OEB-Approved

Disposition

during 2020

Interest

Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Closing

Principal

Balance as of

Dec-31-20

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

[…]

Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years

(excludes sub-account and contra account below)
1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account
4

1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532

Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533

Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534

Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)
3

1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions
Account

Number

Ontario Energy Board

$0 0 $0 $0.00

-$2,666 (2,210) -$4,876 -$392,541.73

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 $0 $258,296.00

$10,162 4,657 $14,819 $831,861.34

-$2,185 0 -$2,185 -$2,184.66

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$320 974 $1,294 $0.00

$6,737 1,483 $8,220 $0.00

$1,073 (138) $935 -$23,298.32

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$1,801 206 $2,007 $38,133.33

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$15,243 $4,972 $0 $20,215 $710,265.96

-$6,618 (3,449) -$10,067 -$615,088.09

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$2,632 410 $3,042 $75,022.02

$11,257 $1,934 $0 $13,190 $170,199.89

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$78,875 325 $79,200 $136,153.78

$0 0 $0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

2021
Closing Interest

Balances as of Dec

31-20 Adjusted for

Dispositions during

2021

Projected Interest on Dec-31-20 Balances

Total Claim

Projected Interest from January

1, 2022 to April 30, 2022 on Dec

31 -20 balance adjusted for

disposition during 2021  (2)

Projected Interest  from Jan 1,

2021 to December 31, 2021 on

Dec 31 -20 balance adjusted for

disposition during 2021 (2)

Total Interest

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA

Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent